

材质：128G铜版纸，单色印刷，风琴6折再上下对折，尺寸：90x100mm

皮革折叠数字键盘

说明书

注意：认真阅读本产品，避免造成使用不便。

产品功能



Win 10 蓝牙模式连接使用指南



技术参数

键盘尺寸：217 x 112.5 x 8 mm (英寸)	键盘重量：114 g
94.3 x 44.3 x 3.1 mm (英寸)	键盘厚度：4.5 mm
连接距离：10 m	连接速度：20 ms
连接速度：140 mm/s	连接时间：15 s
工作电压：DC 3.3 V ± 0.1 V	连接方式：蓝牙连接
充电电压：5V ± 0.1 V	充电接口：Type-C

触控笔功能说明 (Win 10)



使用须知

请仔细阅读本说明书，了解产品的使用方法和注意事项。

安全须知

1. 请勿将本产品用于任何危险用途，以免造成人身伤害或财产损失。

2. 请勿将本产品用于任何非法用途，以免触犯法律。

3. 请勿将本产品用于任何商业用途，除非获得相关授权。

4. 请勿将本产品用于任何违反当地法律法规的行为。

5. 请勿将本产品用于任何违反社会公德的行为。

常见问题解答

1. 为什么无法连接设备？

2. 为什么无法使用触控笔？

3. 为什么无法使用蓝牙功能？

保修卡

产品名称：_____

序列号：_____

购买日期：_____

保修期限：_____

Leather folding numeric keypad

User's Manual

Note: Please read this user manual carefully before you start using this product.

Product Functions



Win 10 connection instructions



Technical Specifications

Keyboard size: 217 x 112.5 x 8 mm (inch)	Keyboard weight: 114 g
94.3 x 44.3 x 3.1 mm (inch)	Keyboard thickness: 4.5 mm
Connection distance: 10 m	Connection speed: 20 ms
Connection speed: 140 mm/s	Connection time: 15 s
Operating voltage: DC 3.3 V ± 0.1 V	Operating current: 15 mA
Charging voltage: 5V ± 0.1 V	Charging interface: Type-C

Touchpad function description (Windows 10)



Keyboard Maintenance

1. Please keep the keyboard clean and free from any liquid or solid objects.

2. Please do not use the keyboard for any illegal or dangerous purposes.

3. Please do not use the keyboard for any commercial purposes without authorization.

4. Please do not use the keyboard for any purpose that violates local laws or regulations.

5. Please do not use the keyboard for any purpose that violates social ethics.

FAQ

1. Why can't I connect the device?

2. Why can't I use the touchpad?

3. Why can't I use the Bluetooth function?

Warranty Card

Product Name: _____

Serial Number: _____

Purchase Date: _____

Warranty Period: _____

PDF
Adobe